

## PTEU SPRINKLER FITTER WAGE RATES

From 1st MARCH 2020

Registered First Class Fitter (36hr Div)	1st October 2020	1st March 2021
Registered Fitter Hourly Rate	\$45.50	\$47.25
Registered Fitter Per Week	\$1,638.00	\$1,701.00
Fares Per Day	\$16.00	\$16.00
Fares Per Week	\$80.00	\$80.00
Travel Time Rate	\$39.38	\$39.38
Travel Time Per Day	\$78.76	\$78.76
Travel Time Per Week	\$393.80	\$393.80
Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour	\$3.95	\$3.95
Redundancy Construction Fitters (PPTEF)	\$131.00	\$131.00
Redundancy Service Fitters (PPTEF)	\$222.00	\$225.50
Superannuation	As Legislated	As Legislated
Top-Up Worker's Compensation	\$15.00	\$15.00
	<u> </u>	-
First Class Fitter (36hr Div)	1st October 2020	1st March 2021
First Class Fitter (36hr Div) Per Hour	1st October 2020 \$42.98	1st March 2021 \$44.64
Per Hour	\$42.98	\$44.64
Per Hour Per Week	\$42.98 \$1,547.28	\$44.64 \$1,607.04
Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day	\$42.98 \$1,547.28 \$16.00	\$44.64 \$1,607.04 \$16.00
Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week	\$42.98 \$1,547.28 \$16.00 \$80.00	\$44.64 \$1,607.04 \$16.00 \$80.00
Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate	\$42.98 \$1,547.28 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$39.21	\$44.64 \$1,607.04 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$39.21
Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day	\$42.98 \$1,547.28 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$39.21 \$78.42	\$44.64 \$1,607.04 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$39.21 \$78.42
Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week	\$42.98 \$1,547.28 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$39.21 \$78.42 \$392.10	\$44.64 \$1,607.04 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$39.21 \$78.42 \$392.10
Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour	\$42.98 \$1,547.28 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$39.21 \$78.42 \$392.10 \$3.95	\$44.64 \$1,607.04 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$39.21 \$78.42 \$392.10 \$3.95
Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy Construction Fitters (PPTEF)	\$42.98 \$1,547.28 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$39.21 \$78.42 \$392.10 \$3.95 \$131.00	\$44.64 \$1,607.04 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$39.21 \$78.42 \$392.10 \$3.95 \$131.00

SITE ALLOWANCES		
PROJECT VALUE - \$MILLION		
\$0 – \$64.1M		\$3.95
\$64.1M - \$128.3M		\$4.50
\$128.3M - \$192.3M		\$4.60
\$192.3M - \$256.4M		\$4.70
\$256.4M - \$384.7M		\$4.80
\$384.7M - \$484.7M		\$4.90
Projects valued at more than \$484.7M	\$4.90 plus \$0.10 per additional \$100M Project Value or part thereof	



## PTEU SPRINKLER FITTER WAGE RATES

## From 1<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2020

Fourth Year Apprentice (36hr Div)	1st October 2020	1st March 2021
Per Hour	\$36.97	\$38.31
Per Week	\$1,330.92	\$1,379.16
Fares Per Day	\$16.00	\$16.00
Fares Per Week	\$80.00	\$80.00
Travel Time Rate	\$34.14	\$34.14
Travel Time Per Day	\$68.28	\$68.28
Travel Time Per Week	\$341.40	\$341.40
Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour	\$3.95	\$3.95
Redundancy (PPTEF)	\$17.60	\$17.16
Superannuation	As Legislated	As Legislated
Top-Up Worker's Compensation	\$15.00	\$15.00
Third Year Apprentice (36hr Div)	1st October 2020	1st March 2021
Per Hour	\$30.72	\$31.91
Per Week	\$1,105.92	\$1,148.76
Fares Per Day	\$16.00	\$16.00
Fares Per Week	\$80.00	\$80.00
Travel Time Rate	\$28.25	\$28.25
Travel Time Per Day	\$56.50	\$56.50
Travel Time Per Week	\$282.50	\$282.50
Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour	\$3.95	\$3.95
Redundancy (PPTEF)	\$17.16	\$17.60
Superannuation	As Legislated	As Legislated
Top-Up Worker's Compensation	\$15.00	\$15.00
Second Year Apprentice (36hr Div)	1st October 2020	1st March 2021
Per Hour	4	
rei illuli	\$19.74	\$20.52
Per Week	\$710.64	\$738.72
	\$710.64 \$16.00	\$738.72 \$16.00
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week	\$710.64	\$738.72
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF)	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF) Superannuation	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF) Superannuation Top-Up Worker's Compensation	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF) Superannuation	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st October 2020	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF) Superannuation Top-Up Worker's Compensation First Year Apprentice (36hr Div) Per Hour	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st October 2020 \$17.49	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st March 2021 \$18.19
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF) Superannuation Top-Up Worker's Compensation First Year Apprentice (36hr Div)	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st October 2020 \$17.49 \$629.64	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st March 2021 \$18.19 \$654.84
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF) Superannuation Top-Up Worker's Compensation First Year Apprentice (36hr Div) Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st October 2020 \$17.49 \$629.64 \$16.00	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st March 2021 \$18.19 \$654.84 \$16.00
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF) Superannuation Top-Up Worker's Compensation First Year Apprentice (36hr Div) Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st October 2020 \$17.49 \$629.64 \$16.00 \$80.00	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st March 2021 \$18.19 \$654.84 \$16.00 \$80.00
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF) Superannuation Top-Up Worker's Compensation First Year Apprentice (36hr Div) Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st October 2020 \$17.49 \$629.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$17.56	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st March 2021 \$18.19 \$654.84 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$17.56
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF) Superannuation Top-Up Worker's Compensation First Year Apprentice (36hr Div) Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st October 2020 \$17.49 \$629.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$17.56 \$35.12	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st March 2021 \$18.19 \$654.84 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$17.56 \$35.12
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF) Superannuation Top-Up Worker's Compensation First Year Apprentice (36hr Div) Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st October 2020 \$17.49 \$629.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$17.56 \$35.12 \$175.60	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st March 2021 \$18.19 \$654.84 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$17.56 \$35.12
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF) Superannuation Top-Up Worker's Compensation First Year Apprentice (36hr Div) Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st October 2020 \$17.49 \$629.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$17.56 \$35.12 \$175.60 \$3.95	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st March 2021 \$18.19 \$654.84 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$17.56 \$35.12 \$175.60 \$3.95
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF) Superannuation Top-Up Worker's Compensation First Year Apprentice (36hr Div) Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF)	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st October 2020 \$17.49 \$629.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$17.56 \$35.12 \$175.60 \$3.95 \$1.50	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st March 2021 \$18.19 \$654.84 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$17.56 \$35.12 \$175.60 \$3.95 \$1.50
Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Day Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour Redundancy (PPTEF) Superannuation Top-Up Worker's Compensation First Year Apprentice (36hr Div) Per Hour Per Week Fares Per Day Fares Per Week Travel Time Rate Travel Time Per Week Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour	\$710.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st October 2020 \$17.49 \$629.64 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$17.56 \$35.12 \$175.60 \$3.95	\$738.72 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$18.47 \$36.94 \$184.70 \$3.95 \$1.50 As Legislated \$15.00 1st March 2021 \$18.19 \$654.84 \$16.00 \$80.00 \$17.56 \$35.12 \$175.60 \$3.95



## PTEU SPRINKLER FITTER WAGE RATES

From 1<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2020

Second Year Adult Apprentice (36hr Div)	1st March 2020	1st March 2021
Per Hour	\$21.73	\$21.73
Per Week	\$782.28	\$782.28
Fares Per Day	\$16.00	\$16.00
Fares Per Week	\$80.00	\$80.00
Travel Time Rate	\$18.47	\$18.47
Travel Time Per Day	\$36.94	\$36.94
Travel Time Per Week	\$184.70	\$184.70
Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour	\$3.95	\$3.95
Superannuation	As Legislated	As Legislated
Redundancy (PPTEF)	\$1.50	\$1.50
Top-Up Worker's Compensation	\$15.00	\$15.00
First Year Adult Apprentice (36hr Div)	1st March 2020	1st March 2021
Per Hour	\$21.73	\$21.15
Per Week	\$782.28	\$761.40
Fares Per Day	\$16.00	\$16.00
Fares Per Week	\$80.00	\$80.00
Travel Time Rate	\$17.56	\$17.56
Travel Time Per Day	\$35.12	\$35.12
Travel Time Per Week	\$175.60	\$175.60
Site Allowance (Minimum) Per Hour	\$3.95	\$3.48
Superannuation	As Legislated	As Legislated
Redundancy (PPTEF)	\$1.50	\$1.50
Top-Up Worker's Compensation	\$15.00	\$15.00